FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





CONTACT:

Renee Seidler Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation 307-739-0968 renee@jhwildlife.org Leslie Mattson Grand Teton National Park Foundation 307-307-732-0629 leslie@gtnpf.org

JACKSON HOLE WILDLIFE FOUNDATION, JACKSON HOLE TRAVEL AND TOURISM BOARD, AND GRAND TETON NATIONAL PARK FOUNDATION WORK TOGETHER TO EDUCATE VISITORS AND CONSERVE LOCAL WILDLIFE

JACKSON, WY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2022—Reducing wildlife-vehicle collisions and preventing wild animals from accessing human food are two ways we can have an immediate positive impact on local wildlife. Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation, Jackson Hole Travel and Tourism Board, and Grand Teton National Park Foundation are working together to educate visitors about how to address these important issues. The organizations collaborated to produce thousands of rear-view mirror and door hangers with the message "Don't Feed, Don't Speed" along with details about best-practices for nighttime driving, speed limits, and food storage. The hangers include quick tips to help ensure the safety of wildlife and people across Grand Teton and Jackson Hole. Several rental car agencies are displaying these in their vehicles and many hotels in the park and in town have agreed to hang them on room doors and distribute them at their front desks. This effort will directly reach and educate thousands of people every day.

"Data shows that the three-year average of wildlife-vehicle collisions in Teton County is 217 collisions per year, not including roadkill within Grand Teton National Park," says Kyle Kissock, Communications Manager of the Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation. "Illegal wildlife feeding on both public and private lands is another big issue for us," Kissock says. "People might have good intentions, but too often we've seen this result in the habituation and eventual mortality of an animal that learns to associate humans with an easy meal."

"Supporting local organizational efforts driving awareness around essential tourism-related topics like wildlife conservation is an ideal opportunity for the TTB," offers Jackson Hole Travel and Tourism Board Chair Erik Dombroski. "Collaborative and engaging educational campaigns like 'Don't Feed, Don't Speed' are valuable examples of messaging that leads to positive community impact while enhancing the visitor experience," he notes.

"As visitation continues to increase to Jackson and Grand Teton National Park, it is important that we help educate visitors about how to responsibly enjoy this incredible ecosystem," Grand Teton National Park Foundation President Leslie Mattson said. "We are proud to partner with Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation

and Jackson Hole Travel and Tourism Board to promote best practices for cohabitating with our local wildlife."

Feeding wildlife in Teton County is strictly prohibited and it is illegal in Grand Teton National Park. Visiting or living in Jackson Hole comes with the responsibility to protect wildlife. Doing so keeps everyone—humans and wildlife—safe. If you are a local business owner and would like to participate in this education campaign, please reach out to Kyle Kissock (kyle@jhwildlife.org). Thank you!

About Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation

Founded in 1993, The Jackson Hole Wildlife Foundation advances wildlife conservation driven by science, collaboration, and a community of volunteers. Through its Nature Mapping Jackson Hole program, it gathers and disseminates wildlife data that can inform wildlife-friendly policies and educate the public on how to reduce potential conflict with our wild neighbors while increasing local knowledge of all wildlife species. JHWF has utilized thousands of volunteers in its Wildlife Friendlier Fencing Program over the past two decades to remove or improve more than 240 miles of fence for the benefit of migrating wildlife. And since 1996, JHWF has introduced a variety of measures to reduce wildlife-vehicle collisions (WVCs) on Teton County highways through our Give Wildlife a Break program.

About Grand Teton National Park Foundation

Grand Teton National Park Foundation is a private, nonprofit organization whose mission is to fund projects that protect and enhance Grand Teton National Park's treasured resources. The Foundation initiates improvements, critical research, and projects that improve visitors' experiences, creating a solid future for Grand Teton. Since 1997, the organization has raised over \$100 million for work-and-learn programs that connect youth to nature, preserve cultural resources, protect wildlife and natural resources, and capital projects such as construction of the Craig Thomas Discovery and Visitor Center, a \$23 million campaign to preserve the 640-acre Antelope Flats parcel, the *Inspiring Journeys* campaign for Jenny Lake, and the purchase and protection of the last privately-held acre on the Mormon Row Historic District.